

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

## Aspen Corporation

Linda C Freeman



10:	Chuck Downlan			Linda O, 1 toolinan			
	Department of Adminis	tration					
	Purchasing Division, B	uilding #15					
	2019 Washington Street	et, East					
	Charleston, WV 25305	-0130		- I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I			
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	23		<del></del>	
Phone:	304-558-2157			5-18-2010			
Rei	Harvey Highwall Proje	ct	CC:	File			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
□ Urge	ent 🛘 For Review	□ Please Cor	nment	□ Please Reply	□ Pleas	se Recy	/cle
e Com	ments:					***************************************	
Buye	r:	CB-23			v. Ta		
RFQ	, NO.	DEP14959			GO () ES ES		erang di personang personang
Bid C	Opening Date:	May18, 201	0		FILE S	<u></u>	evener.
Bid C	Opening Time:	1:30 PM			W Sign	A 9 2	

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



\*709052150

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

# Request for

DEP14959

⊗.RA	GE.
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF # CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	ΤĒŔ	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP:VI	4		FOB			FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/		05/10/	2010			ייי פייי פייי	O D E	NING T	TME		:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/	84999999999	n ar			<u>UPE</u>			<u> </u>	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	POD	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BEH		UNITP	HICE		AMOUNT
0001	RECI AM	1	JB REST		962-73 On of Lan	) & OTH	ER	PROPER	TIES		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DI	VISION,	FO	R THE	AGENC	Υ,	
	TION'S	OFFIC	E OF G BID	ABAND S FRO	RTMENT OF ONED MINE M QUALIFI	LANDS ED CONT	& R RAC	ECLAMA TORS F	TION, OR A	•	
	CONTRA	ACT TO	PROVI OF 2.	DE AL 5-AC	L LABOR A ABANDONED	ND MATE MINE P	RIA ROJ	LS FOR ECT KN	THE OWN A	s	
	VIRGIN	NIA, (U	PSHUR	CO.)		•					
	04/06/	/10 a 1	0:00	AM.	EBID CONF ALL INTER S MEETING	ESTED P	ART	LL BE TIES AR TO AT	E		
	MANDA THE B	CORY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT N MAY REP	IN DISQ RESENT	UAL MOR	IFICAT E THAN	IDN O		
	BIDDE! TRAVE! WEATH!	OVER	O, PR	EBIDS CULT	WILL INV TERRAIN A	OLVE EX ND/OR D	URI	ISIVE F ING INC	COOT CLEMEN	T	
	POTEN.	TIAL BI	DDERS	TO C	LL BE MAD	THIS W	<b>IILL</b>	. SERVE	AS T	HE	
	PRE-B	ÌD. F	LURE	TO F	FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE	UR COMP	ANY	/ AND			
	IN DI	SQUALIF	CAT	ON OF	THE BID.	THE S	TAT	LE MILL	. NOT		
	THE B	IDDER :	S RES	PONS: ORMA	BLE FOR E	NSURING RED ON	THE	HEY HAV	/E IDANCE	•	
	SHEET	. THE	PURC	HASIN	DIVISION SPONSIBIL	AND TH	NE S	STATE A	GENCY	•	
	<u> </u>		l	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR 1						
SIGNATURE AND		DA	572	<u> </u>		TELEPHONE 304	76	3-457	73	DATE	5/18/10
TITLE	Pla	le t	FEIN 5	5-11/2	277/0/0-1	201	<u>- T</u>			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ZOOZ#

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

REO NUMBER DEP14959

4/ 23

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TER	MS:OF:SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/2010	2010 RID OF	PENING TIME 01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/		UNIT PRICE AMQUNT
ADDITION, WE THEIR EMAIL  ALL POTENTIA	OMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDAM REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. L BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDD	NCE SHEET. IN BIDDERS INCLUDE ARRIVE PRIOR TO DERS WHO ARRIVE
PORTION OF T BIDDERS WHO PORTION OF T OF THE PRE-E ATTENDANCE S		ED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART
SOUTH. TRAN RT. 119 AND TRAVEL 2.6 N	PI, PROCEED TOWARD BUCKHANNO VEL ABOUT 14 MILES TO THE IN RT. 20 AND TURN LEFT ONTO R MILES AND TURN RIGHT ONTO A HE TRAILER COURT. PROCEED A E SMALL CREEK, TO A SINGLE S	TERSECTION OF T. 20 SOUTH. GRAVEL DRIVEWAY BOUT 300 FEET,
OFFICE AML&I PH. 304-926 FEE. PAYME	PECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINE R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLES -0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR L BE ACCEPTED.	STON, WV 25304, INCOMPRESENTATION OF THE STORY OF THE STO
TATION FOR REQUIRES EA TO SUBMIT A	IA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THA A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID T THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVITOR. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING ND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS	JCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT MUST S EVIDENCE OF
-	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS  DATE
SIGNATURE		
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DANIELS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14959

3

MANAGE SECONDES CONTRA CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

SHIP VIA FØ8 FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/03/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2010 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR UPSHUR COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



\*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50122 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

PFO:NUMBER DEP14959

4

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

601 57TH STREET SE

25304 304-926-0499

ENERGIA													
DATE PRIN	<u> </u>		EHMS OF SAI	F	SHIF	ž VIA			O B		FAE	(GRT:TERN	AS
03/03/ BID OPENING DATE		NE / 18	/2010			RTD	OPE	NTNG	TIME	01	:30PM		
LINE	d 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMN	UMBER			IT PRICE			AMOUNT	
	(XX) OF SUBSTITUTE OF STATE OF SUBSTITUTE OF	INSURAMER OF ID DOCAGE REBUILDES BUILDES BUILDES BUILDES BUILDES BONDS: ITTED WAY IN OF WELL BUILDES B	AL GENTS CONTROL CONTR	UCAL. HE STOCK THE STOCK T	******* ATION FO	Y INSURATION OF THE DEPTH OF THE DEPTH OF AMOUNT OF THE DEPTH OF AMOUNT OF AMOUNT OR BOND OF ALLOWED TOR BOND OF TER OF T	NCES TIRE TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL	PRI PECI IN VENS THE ALNI S OND CIF HE S OND C HE S OND CIF HE S OND CIF HE S OND CIF HE S OND CIF HE S OND C	OR TO FIED FIED RANCE DORANT MOURANT UCON NTLED SIED SI ED SI ED SI ARANCE NANCE NANCE RANCE RANCE RANCE RANCE	IN HALL EACT. OF BE SABOR. CHECK, CHE			
	COMP	ETE T	HIS OR	IGINA	31/2010) L FORM TO NE YOUR	O OBTAIN	AN	AVS			The state of the s		
									000000000000000000000000000000000000000			95355555757755	
SIGNATURE				SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FO	RITERMS AND C	ONDIFIC	JNS		DATE			
TITLE			FEIN					ΑĪ	DDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE N	OTED AB	OVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

## Request for Quotation

DEP14959

PAGE :

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

## p. +0

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV. 25832

**\*709052150** 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO ITEM NUMBER UOP UNIT PRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT. LINE CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Hspen Corporation CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPILICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE DATE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO AVERTION OF \*\*\*

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

TITLE

Request for

ø

DEP14959

AFO NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS W.V 25832 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS FOB SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/03/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2010 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL IN THE EVENT THAT A NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130...
Charleston, WV 25205 04400 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFØ NUMBER DEP14959

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

03/03/	CONTRACTOR PROPERTY OF STREET	III.	MS OF SAL	E		SHPV				FOE			FREIGHTTERMS	
BID OPENING DATE		5/18/	2010		·		BII	D (	PENI	NG T	IME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	BER			UNIT P	RICE		AMQUNT	
			<u> </u>							<u> </u>				
	GUARANT	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE	CORRE	CTED I	ву	THE	CONT	RACTO	' IR	***	
ļ	AT ITS	I												
		(0)				GUARAI								
	CONSTRU								PERF	ORMA	NCE	FIME		
	ALLUITE	אטק ע:	1		•	NCERN:			GETA	TION	MAY	RF		
-	FURTHER													
	CONTAIN	IED HE	REIN.					Ì						
	(3) TE	RMINA	TTON.					j					`	
THE STATE OF THE S	(3) 15	- 1	1	CONTR	АСТ	MAY B	CANO	CEL	LED	IN W	HOLE	OR		
	IN PART													
	LOOHLIM	•			1									
	HAVE, F		1		1	•							w	
	CERTIF											ים נ		
1	TO TERM	i	. 1								, ,			
									*****	21122				
	(4) IT	1	r be	THE R	ESPU	INSTRI	1 T T Y	JF	THE	SUCC	ESSF	) L		
	AEMDOK	(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NE	CESSAI	Y DIV	VIS	SION	OF H	IGHWA	YS		
	PERMITS	1			ŧ.		-	JIF	PMENT	AND				
	MATERIA		1		1									
	PERMITS	(B)	,		E	ID ALL	KEUU	LKE	:D CO	NSTR	UCTIO	) N		
	FERMIT	S OK K	L L M I S	. JOB	' - '	1111101		***************************************						
***************************************	(5) TE	ECHNIC												
,	ļ					S CON								
	RECLAMA				1			₹₽⊩	ARED	FOR	THE			
	PROJEC		OF IN	Ļ BM	N V E. T	1110111	1 M L L							
WALL AND	PLANS 8		S ARE	INCO	RPOR	RATED I	HERE I	E N	BY R	EFER	ENCE			
	AND ALI	_ PROV	ISION	S, CL	AUSE	S AND	CONDI	e t j	ONS	THER	EIN A			
	MADE PI 8 DRAW		i .		ŀ			- 1						
	OF ENV			ł .	ł .		יוו ופ		WA D	EFAR	PEN			
			201020000000000000000000000000000000000				Here verse		KIND OF THE STREET	5500,6554,054,054	en 1880 1980 1980	dana care		.,,,,,,,,,,,
SIGNATURE				orene	verse:	SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND C	SOM	DISTONS:		0.000.000.000	DATE		
TITLE	···········	ler.	iN.		<del>~</del>				<del></del>	A				
111.55									<u> </u>	ADDRE	SS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request 101

Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for RECNUMBER

DEP14959

8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

03/03/2010	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FAEIGHT TEAMS
BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/		BID	OPENING TIME 03	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TANDOMA
APPLICATION VALUES AS HE IN THE SPECTOR OF PAYMENT.	CONTRACTOR FOR PAYMEN EREIN BEFOR IFICATIONS IT IS THE TOR BE MADE	SHALL FURNISH T T WITH AN ITEMIZ E REQUESTED. TH SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS	ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT T	
THE FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED A' PAYMENT WIL WORK COMPLE PERCENT COM	CONTRACTOR PAYMENT BA T THE TIME L BE DETERN TED IF BASE PLETED IF I	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIONSED ON THE AMOUNT OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE ACTURY OF THE ACTURY OF THE ASSED UPON A LUMP	T OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE SUM.	T
FOR BANKRUP	TCY PROTECT LL AND VOII	VENT THE VENDOR/C TION, THE STATE M D, AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THIS	
1. EXCEPT PURCHAS NO CONT A STATE PRODUCT	WHEN AUTHOR ING DIVISIOR RACTOR MAY CONTRACT	DOMESTIC STEEL PRIZED BY THE DIRE ON PURSUANT TO SUUSE OR SUPPLY STEED THE THAT THE UNITED STATES	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	· [
CON	STRUCTION OR OTHER I	CT PROJECT" MEANS OF, OR ANY ADDITI MPROVEMENT TO ANY	ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR	N
SIGNATURE	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS: DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TIENTION OF



\*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

# Request for BEONUMBER

DEP14959

# 11/ 23

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION \_\_\_\_ DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

[5282J					
DATE PRINT	ED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/					- *** M *** ***
BID OPENING DATE:		5/18/2010 CAT		DPENING TIME 01	: 30 PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTI	IY UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	QNEFFICE	Alucore
	В.	OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS STATE OF WEST SOLICITED ON "STEEL PRODUC SHAPED, DRAWN FABRICATED OF PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC BESSEMER OR OR	ICLUDING, BUT NOT OR THE INSTALLATI E VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN OR AFTER JUNE 6, OTS" MEANS PRODUCT I, EXTRUDED, FORGE E OTHERWISE SIMILA A COMBINATION OF ONS, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC OTHER STEEL MAKING	ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED, D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	
And a constraint of the constr	C.	AMERICA AND TO THE STATES		TORY, CONTINENTA ISDICTION OF THE	
	WRI	TING, AUTHORIZ	THE PURCHASING DEP ZE THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TOTAL CONTRACTURED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR COST IS THE	EACH CONTRACT ITE ENTH OF ONE PERCEN CT COST OR TWO THO ARS (\$2,500.00), W THE PURPOSES OF TVALUE OF THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
	В.	DETERMINES T	OF THE PURCHASING HAT SPECIFIED STEE IN THE UNITED STA	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN	
SIGNATURE "		SEE	TELEPHONE TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	HEN RESPO	NDING TO RFQ, INS	ERT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



HOUSE

State of West Virginia 😘 Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

e

SAFONUMBERS DEP14959 1.0

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ME CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 03/03/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE 05/18/2010 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE . . SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

REQ NUIVEER DEP14959

11

CHUCK BOWMAN

\*Address:Correspondence:To:Attiention:Ob 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DAT	E PRINT	ED.		TERN	AS OF SAL	€	SHP	VIA		FOE		FREIGHTTERMS
	/03/	2010	<u></u>				4			MANO TAME		- 70 DM
BID OPENING	G DATE:		05/1	8/2	2010	**************************************		BLU	UPE	NING TIME		:30PM
LINE		QUA	NTITY		UOP	CAT NO	ITEMINU	MBER		UNITPAICE		AMQUNT
	3000003330		<u> </u>	00.200		200.20010011011			1.500	**************************************		
	ĺ,	ONLL V T	יב הח	MEG	STIC	PRODII	CTS ARE	30% DR M	ORE	HIGHER IN	l	
		DDICE DDICE	THAN	TI	4F F0	REIGN	MADE PRO	DDUCTS.			l	
	[		1 11711	' <b>'</b> [							ŀ	
		TF. PR	RIOR	TO	THE	AWARD	OF A COI	NTRACT U	NDE	R THE ABOVE	ł	
	1	PRÓVIS	STONS	:. h	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFIC	ER OF TH	E S	PENDING UNI	Т	
	ı	DETERN	4 I NES	: Th	TAL TAL	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LI	KE FOREIGN		
		ALUMIN	, MUP	GL/	ASS O	R STE	EL THAT	IS REASO	NAB	LE AND LOWE	R	
		THAN 1	THE L	. DWE	EST B	ID FO	R DOMEST	IC PRODU	CTS	, THE SPEND	ING	
		OFFICE	E MAY	' RE	EQUES	T, IN	WRITING	, A REEV	ALU	ATION AND		
		REDUC	TION	IN	THE	LOWES	T BID FO	R SUCH D	OME	STIC PRODUC	ıs.	
		ALL VE	ENDOR	≀S I	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN T	HEIK BID	11	THEY ARE		
		SUPPL'	AING	FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GL	422 UK 2	LEE	ika •		
			7 (00	ļ								
		REV.	3/88		•		1 2 2 20 1 1	The same times of the same				
	ļ	EXHIB	тт а	1								•
		CVUTD.										
		NOTIC	F FOR	e I	SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTIO	N	
		PROJE								•		
				1					-			
		THE A	RCHIT	rec	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR	AGENCY S	HAL	L BE REQUIR	ED	
		TO AB	IDE F	3 Y	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHE	DULE IN	ISS	SUING	ĺ	
		CONST	RUCT	ION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA F	OR STATE	AG	SENCIES:		
								ALL DOED	A DE	THE ADDESID	1124	
		(1)	THE /	ARC	HITEC	TIENG	INEER SH	ALL PREP	AKE	THE ADDEND	UM	
		AND A	LIST	1 0	FALL	PARI	TES LUNI	HAVE PK		RED DRAWING	> n	
		AND S	PECIF	- 1 C	Y I I I I I	IS FUR	TO THE	DIIVED T	IN T	ADDENDUM AN THE STATE	ט	
		LIST	SHALL	ב ב	E FUN	WARDE	THE ADOL	TTECT/EN	CTN	IEER SHALL A	ı en	
		PURCH	ASIN	ם ע	TAT21	ICIA.	LIUE WKCU	THE STA	TE	AGENCY FOR	_ 50	
		SEND	A CUI	C D	NTDAC	T TC	ISSUED.	IIIE OIA	1'-	ACENCI TOX		
,		MHICH	INC	CU	IN I KAL	1 23	2000,000	-				
		(2)	THE 1	RIIV	FR SE	ALL S	END THE	ADDENDUM	1 то	) ALL		
		TNTER	FSTF	D P	ARTIF	SANI	, IF NEC	ESSARY,	EXT	TEND THE BID		
		OPENI	NG D	ATE	. Al	Y ADI	ENDUM SH	OULD BE	REC	EIVED BY TH	E	
		BUYER	WIT	HIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAY	S PRIOR	TO	THE BID		
				300777			VERSE SIDE FOR		1		2000000	
Oloveri Inc						beerl	vende obetor	TELEPHONE	ay-Alik		DATE	
SIGNATURE									<del></del>			·
TITLE				FI	EIN			•		ADDRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I .								<del></del>		······		



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14959

PAGE 12

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE SHI	<sup>2</sup> VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/2010   DOPENING DATE: 05/18/	2010	THE NEE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
EINE QUANTITY	(A)	UMBER .	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
OPENING DATE				
ALL ADT	ENDA SHOULD BE FOR	MALLY ACKNO	WIEDGED RV ALI	
BIDDERS AND	SUBMITTED TO THE S	TATE PURCHA	SING DIVISION.	
THE SAME RUL	ES AND REGULATIONS	THAT APPLY	TO THE	
	DING DOCUMENT SHAL	L ALSO APPL EXCEPTION MA	Y IU AN V RE END AN	
ADDENDUM DOC	T IS ISSUED FOR THE			
	ID OPENING TIME AN			
REV. 11/96				
EXHIBIT 10				
		LICTITON NO	: .DEP14959	
	KEU	TELLION NO.	: .DELIAJOJ	•
ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT			
T HEDERY ACT	NOWLEDGE RECEIPT	THE EDILO	WING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE MADE THE	NECESSARY R	EVISIONS TO M'	
PROPOSAL, PI	ANS AND/OR SPECIF	ICATION, ETC	•	
ADDENDUM NO	l's:			
	1 61			
NO. 1 K	aceived			
NO. 2				
NO. 3		1		
NO. 4	• •	***************************************		
NO. 5				
1	D THAT FAILURE TO	CONFIRM THE	RECEIPT OF TH	E
ADDENDUM(S)				
MONATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	IR TERMS AND CONDITION ITELEPHONE	JNS  DATE	
BIGNATURE	FEIN			O TO DE NOTES ASSAULT
TITLE			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SEO NUMBER DEP14959

₽A	G	=}	:	
	1	3		

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A PRENTION FOR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF e + 0 OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIPVIA		F O			FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/				,						
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/18/	300,000,000,000	18889484948888	BID	01	PENING 1	IME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	RICE		AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			************						
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND THAT A	NY	VERBAL			
					ASSUMED TO BE					
					ETWEEN VENDOR'S				ES	
					L IS NOT BINDIN			HE		
					WRITING AND ADD FFICIAL ADDENDU			NO		
	SPECIF	TCMIIO	10 61	AN U	LLICIAL ADDENDO	170	12 BINDI	NG.		
				10	- 1111	İ				
				enn	ie Makins	, s:	IGNATURE			
			Do	0.0	1 CAL Cution		•			
		/	1.5/2		CO! PO! W. 1019.	.ct	YNAGMC			
			,		5/18/2010		L 700 and			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					1.0 7.4 5. 1 5	.04	ATE			
	REV. 1	1/94								
	KEV. I	1//0								
				ТОИ	ICE					
	,									
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:	1.				•
	ļ.									
					INISTRATION					
	I .	URCHAS		IAISI	ON					
		UILDIN		TON C	TREET, EAST	İ				
					5305-0130					
		[ ; /¬ 1 % 6 6 6 6	, 0, 1,		5005 6100	-				,
A STATE OF THE STA										
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFORMATI	DΝ	ON THE	FACE	OF	
1	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT BE CO	NS I	DERED:			
				***************************************						
	SEALED	BID								
1	BUYER:				CB-23					
	DUIEK:				G2				•	
							-			, `
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C ITELEPHONE	OND)	TIONS			
SIGNAT ONE					TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE		F	EίΝ				ADDR	ESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L							<u> </u>	<del></del>		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for BEONUMBER

DEP14959

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATEPRINT	************	TER	VISIOF SAL	<u> </u>	SHIP VIA		:00:00:00 					Ini±nivis
03/03/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010	05/18/	2010	<u> </u>		BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE		UTITY	UCP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUMB				PRICE		Á۱۷	OUNT
							80.000			8000000000		
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14959							
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		05/18/20	10				ļ		
	BID OF	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM					•		
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	umber in c ng your bi 304-70	D:	ļ		SSARY	photo annua prove		
	VENDOF REMIT-	R SHOUL -TO ADE	D SUE	MIT W	ITH THEIR USED FOR 2400 K.	PAYMEN He/	Dr	TUCES	SSING:			
	PLEAS	E PRINT	ORTHIS	TYPE N	AME OF PER	•				• • •		
	****	* THI	s is	THE E	ND OF RFQ	DEPI	4959	***	*** T(	DTAL:		
				SEEP	EVERSE SIDE FOR T		OTIONO:	ons.				
SIGNATURE	************************					TELEPHONE				DATE		
TITLE	······································		FEIN					1A	DRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOT	TED ABOVE
			<u></u>			*00000		DAME	ADOME 1	ADEL	ED WEND	ND!

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

#### AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

## All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Ттеазотст	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

## Harvey Highwall Requisition # DEP14959

## Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE
	DANIELS, WV 25832-9732

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UN	IIT PRICE	 AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	\$ 8,500.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		LS	\$ 4,250.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)		LS	\$ 3,900.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	\$ 11,000.00
4.1	180	TN	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	\$	26.00	\$ 4,680.00
5.0	4,940	LF	Sediment and Erosion Control	\$	4.00	\$ 19,760.00
6.0	2.5		Revegetation	\$	2,150.00	\$ 5,375.00
7.0	420	LF	6' Grouted Riprap Channel	\$	49.25	\$ 20,685.00
7.1	285		8' Grouted Riprap Channel	\$	198.25	\$ 56,501.25
7.2	75	LF	18" HDPE Pipe	\$	22.00	\$ 1,650.00
7.3	1	EA	Type "A" Manhole	\$	4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
8.1	15,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$	3.00	\$ 45,000.00
9.1	1	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	\$	7,750.00	\$ <i>7,7</i> 50.00
9.2	30	LF	Mine Conveyance Pipe	\$	30.00	\$ 900.00
9.3	15	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bags)	\$	25.00	\$ <i>375.</i> 00
11.1	140	LF	4' x 8' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	\$	78.75	\$ 11,025.00
11.2	20	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	\$	18.00	\$ 360.00
			TOTAL			\$ 205,961.25



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

AFO NUMBER DEP14959

(8 P	\@E‱
	7

EXADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO TATHEN TION OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

あるなどがく

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

04/18/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		WS OF SALES		SOURCE VIAS			<u> </u>	38888	FREIGHTTERMO
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/	2010	L		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	ino C	AT IO	ITEM NUMBE		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	TPRICE		AMOUNT
			3,000,000,000,000		M NO 3					
	* * * * * * *	****	* * * * *  *	ADDENDU	M NO. 1	***	*****	****	***	
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED FOR	THE HA	RVEY HI	GHWAL	L PROJE	ст то		
	DISTRI	BUTE T	HE PRE-	BID SIG	N-IN SH	EETS,	AND THI		GES	
	PER TH	E MAND	ATORY P	RE-BID	OF 04/0	6/201	0.			
	RTD OF	ENTHE	DATE AND	ח דואב	DEMATA	IIMCUA	NGED AS	05/10	/1 n	
Waltersteen	AT 1:3	1	DATE AT	D 1 1.11.	1/ (**).15/ 1/ 1/	UNCHA	NOED AS	05/16/	LIU	
***************************************										
various de la constante de la	****	*****	****	NO OTHE	R CHANG	ES **	*****	* * * * * * *	* * * *	
		į								
				-					:	
				***************************************						
				14	•				:	
										,
0001			JB	962-	73					
		1					***************************************		·····	
	RECLAM	IATION:	RESTOR	ATION O	F LAND	& OTH	ER PROPI	ERTIES		
					250	2007	a=a			
	****	: 1HT2	12 THE	END OF	KFU	DEPI4	959 ***	*** 10	IAL:	***************************************
				-						
				***************************************						
				***						
				***************************************						
								Managara da		
SIGNATURE	-	////	· SI	EE REVERSE S	TEL	EDHONE		7-	DATE	-1-1
TITLE	gne	Alk	Cro		13	04- 1	63-45		¥	5/18/10
1:116	PResid	dent "	<u> 55-</u>	0627	766-00	0/	AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP #14959

·	REQ.P.O#
BID BOND	
	as Principal, and <u>Cincinnati Insurance</u>
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ac	es Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State (\$ 5% of bid ) for the payment of which,
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma DEP #14959 Reclamation of 2.5 acres Al	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for bandoned Mine Project
known as "Harvey Highwall", project ne	ar Hodgesville, WV (Upshur Co.)
NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a conference and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or pagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be a force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Sexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the surety surety stipulates and agrees that the surety sur	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full sturety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event, the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to 18th day of May 20 10.	be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation  (Name of Principal)  By  (Must be President or Vice President)
Surely Corporate Seal	President (Title) Cincinnati Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)  Bull Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be Ilcensed in West Virginia to must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.	o transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

21/ 23

;3047634591

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars

(\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached. continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATE SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

and direction and the state of

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

day of May

) ss:

.2010

Bugy J AZ Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

;3047634591



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, Donnie Adrint, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Proper Curporation (Company Name)
By: Donnée Adkins
Title: President
Date:5-18-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of may 20,00
By Commission expires 8-14-2015
(Seal)  OFFICIAL SEAL
ASPER ASPER ASPER
THIS AFRICATION OF THE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

22

RFQ No. DEP14959

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

# WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE County of Raleigh, to-wit: My Commission expires g-14, 2015. AFFIX SEAL HERE

